WAC 110-90-0160 How does DCYF determine a youth's continuing eligibility for the EFC program? To determine a youth's continuing eligibility for the EFC program, prior to every court review hearing DCYF will determine if the youth continues to:

- (1) Agree to participate in the EFC program;
- (2) Meet the eligibility criteria in WAC 110-90-0040 (1)(a) through (f);
 - (3) Reside in an approved placement; and
 - (4) Comply with the youth's responsibilities in WAC 110-90-0190.

[Statutory Authority: 2017 c 6. WSR 20-15-066, § 110-90-0160, filed 7/13/20, effective 8/13/20. WSR 18-14-078, recodified as § 110-90-0160, filed 6/29/18, effective 7/1/18. Statutory Authority: RCW 13.34.145, 13.34.267, 74.13.020, 74.13.031, 43.88C.010, 74.13.107, 43.131.416, and 13.34.030. WSR 16-14-065, § 388-25-0540, filed 6/30/16, effective 7/31/16. Statutory Authority: RCW 13.34.145, 13.34.267, 74.13.020, 74.13.031, 43.88C.010, 74.13.107, 43.131.416, 13.34.030 and Fostering Connections to Success and Increasing Adoptions Act of 2008 (P.L. 110-351). WSR 16-06-044, § 388-25-0540, filed 2/24/16, effective 3/26/16. Statutory Authority: RCW 13.34.145, 13.34.267, 74.13.020, 74.13.031, 43.88C.010, 74.13.107, 43.131.416, 13.34.030. WSR 14-13-051, § 388-25-0540, filed 6/12/14, effective 7/13/14. Statutory Authority: RCW 74.13.031, 13.34.267, and 2008 federal legislation "Fostering Connections to Success and Increasing Adoptions Act." WSR 13-08-017, § 388-25-0540, filed 3/25/13, effective 4/25/13.]